



TIPPIES: Milk Choc - Bulk 4kg

Bulk Product Specification



Nutrition Information:

Serving Size: 10.0g		Average Qty Per Serve	Average Qty Per 100g
Energy		197kJ	1974kJ
		47Cal	472Cal
Protein		0.4g	4.3g
Fat	Total	2.0g	19.6g
	Saturated	1.7g	17.1g
Carbohydrates	Total	6.9g	68.6g
	Sugar	4.9g	49.5g
Fibre		0.1g	1.1g
Sodium		17mg	167mg

Nutritional information is calculated from standard formulation.
Seasonal variations may be experienced.

Packaging Format:

Individual Serves per Carton:	Approx. 400
Carton dimensions:	
385mm x 190mm x 165mm	

Milk Choc Tippies, 4kg Bulk

Smooth Milk Choc in a Crunchy Waffle Cone

Free from extraneous matter. Non GM by origin.
All raw materials conform to the FSANZ Code.

Physical:

NET Weight:	4000 g	(min.)
Cone Length:	60 mm	+/- 8 mm
Diameter:	25 mm	+/- 3 mm

Colour: Light Golden Brown Waffle Cone with Milk Brown Choc Filling

Flavour: Slightly sweet, baked flavoured waffle cone with a rich, sweet and creamy milk chocolate flavoured filling with notes of vanilla

Ingredients:

Milk Compound Choc (61%) (Sugar, Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat, Whey Powder, Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier [Soy Lecithin, 476], Stabiliser [492], Natural Vanilla Flavour), Waffle Cone (Wheat Flour, Raw Cane Sugar, Wheaten Cornflour, Coconut Oil, Emulsifier [Soy Lecithin], Fibre [Wheat or Oat], Salt).

Allergen Statement:

Contains Gluten (Wheat, Oat), Milk, Soy

Claims

No Artificial Colours, No Artificial Flavours

Shelf Life:

9 months from production date

Storage Conditions:

Store in a cool dry place, out of direct sunlight.
Reseal pack once opened.

Country of Origin:

Made in Australia from at least 64% Australian Ingredients.

Microbiological:

SPC:	<5,000 cfu/g
Coliforms:	<10 cfu/g
Yeast & Mould:	<1,000 cfu/g
Bacillus cereus:	<10,000 cfu/g

Shipper Barcode	[GTIN 14]	19354980000092
SKU	TIPP-MILK-4000	
Gross Weight:	4.26 kg	